Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50050477 007 Seite 2 von 10
Page 2 of 10
TEST SUMMARY
5.1.1 ELECTROMAGNETIC FIELDS

Technical Specification Value
Kind of Equipment: ThinkVision X24 Pro Wireless Charging Stand
Type Designation: HH-1601
Type of Equipment: Stand-alone equipment
Wireless Technology: A4WP Wireless Charging
Operating Frequency Range: 6.78 MHz
Operating Voltage: DC 20V via marketed AC/DC adapter
Operating Temperature Range: 0℃ to 35℃
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50050477 007 Seite 6 von 10
Page 6 of 10
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
The basic operation modes are:
A. A4WP wireless charging
1. Charging
i. Minimum load
ii. Medium load
iii. Maximum load
B. Bluetooth Low Energy operating
1. Transmitting
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
2. Receiving
i. Low channel
ii. Middle channel
iii. High channel
C. USB 3.0 connect to PC with data transferring
D. Mini Display port connect to PC with data transferring
E. Off
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
☒- Block Diagram ☒- Circuit Diagram
☒- PCB Layout ☒- Bill of Material
☒- Rating Label ☒- Instruction Manual
☒- Photo Documentation
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50050477 007 Seite 7 von 10
Page 7 of 10
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest
possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the
instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5.
4.3 Special Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
The EUT was tested together with the following accessories:
Table 3: List of Accessories and Auxiliary Equipment
Description Manufacturer Model S/N
Notebook PC Lenovo ThinkPad X240 SL10F31638
Mobile Phone Apple MG4J2 CH/A F17NTK2QG5MV
Display LENOVO ThinkVision X24 Pro --
Table 4: List of Cable
Interface(s)/Port(s): Max. cable length, shielding Cable classification
USB port Shielded, 170cm USB cable
Mini-Display port Shielded, 170cm Mini-Display cable
4.4 Countermeasures to Achieve ERM Compliance
The test sample which has been tested contained the noise suppression parts as described in
the Technical Construction File (TCF). No additional measures were employed to achieve
compliance.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50050477 007 Seite 8 von 10